Received: 12/18/2023 Time: 11:24am Posted: 12/18/2023 Time: 11:35am

> A. Tigano Town Clerk



One North Main Street 02779-1336 Office: 508-824-6794 Fax: 508-822-4603

E-mail: selectmen@berkleyma.us

TOWN OF BERKLEY MASSACHUSETTS

BOARD OF SELECTMEN

MEETING POSTING

Monday, December 18, 2023 @ 4:00 p.m. Moitoza – Pettey Hearing Room, Town Hall, 1 North Main Street

REVISED SELECTMEN'S AGENDA

I. Call to Order:

II. Executive Session:

1. Board to enter into executive session pursuant to M.G.L. c. 30A, § 21(a)(2) to conduct a strategy session in preparation for upcoming negotiations with nonunion personnel or to conduct collective bargaining sessions or contract negotiations with nonunion personnel; review of matter, votes may be taken.

III. Appointments:

1. Board to review and possibly appoint Arthur Newhook to the position of Deputy Chief in the Berkley Police Department; review of matter, votes may be taken.

IV. Personnel Board:

1. Board to review and possibly recommend Grant Flood to the position of Cable TV Camera Operator; review of the matter, votes may be taken.

V. <u>New Business:</u>

- 1. Board to approve 2024 Liquor License Renewal for The Boondocks Corp d/b/a The Boondocks of 18 North Main Street; review of matter, votes may be taken.
- 2. Board to approve 2024 Common Victualler's License Renewal for The Boondocks Corp d/b/a The Boondocks of 18 North Main Street; review of matter, votes may be taken.
- 3. Board to approve 2024 Restricted Music License Renewal for The Boondocks Corp d/b/a The Boondocks of 18 North Main Street; review of matter, votes may be taken.
- 4. Board to approve 2024 Liquor License Renewal for Berkley Post #121 American Legion of 80 Myricks St.; review of matter, votes may be taken.

- 5. Board to approve 2024 Common Victualler's License Renewal for Berkley Post #121 American Legion of 80 Myricks St.; review of matter, votes may be taken.
- 6. Board to approve 2024 Restricted Music License Renewal for Berkley Post #121 American Legion of 80 Myricks St.; review of matter, votes may be taken.
- 7. Board to approve 2024 Liquor License Renewal for Berkley Farms Inc. of 539 Berkley St; review of matter, votes may be taken.
- 8. Board to approve 2024 Common Victualler's License Renewal for Amato's Express of 145 Myricks St.; review of matter, votes may be taken.
- 9. Board to approve 2024 Liquor License Renewal for Prestige Capital Group Inc. d/b/a PRESTIGE of 11 North Main St; review of matter, votes may be taken.
- 10. Board to approve 2024 Common Victualler's License Renewal for Prestige Capital Group Inc. d/b/a PRESTIGE of 11 North Main St; review of matter, votes may be taken.
- 11. Board to approve 2024 Class III Auto License Renewal for Rt. 24 Auto Recycling of 31 Locust St.; review of matter, votes may be taken.
- 12. Board to approve 2024 Class III Auto License Renewal for G. Matthew Enterprises Inc/ Gregory Unger, Jr., President of 37 Locust St.; review of matter, votes may be taken.
- 13. Board to approve 2024 Class G Auto License Renewal for Herbert J. Flint, Jr. of 1 Algerine St.; review of matter, votes may be taken.
- 14. Board to approve Berkley Public Schools County ARPA application request for Motorola Two Way Radios; review of matter; votes may be taken.

VI. Old Business:

1. Board to review and possibly approve proposed Flag Policy; review of matter, votes may be taken.

VII. Town Administrator Report:

- 1. Reminder on Berkley Botanicals (begin payments effective January 1, 2024 3% retail/1.5% for wholesale); Board needs to make a decision on the first Non-Municipal Donation
- 2. Stormwater update; Draft report
- 3. TMLP Municipal Fiber update
- 4. ARPA Spreadsheet

VIII. Finance Committee Update:

IX. Public Input:

X. Adjournment: